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BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 
 

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND 
TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION, 
 
                                              Complainant, 
 
        v. 
 
PUGET SOUND ENERGY, INC., 
                                               
                                               Respondent. 
 

 
Docket Nos. UE – 011570 and  
     UG – 011571 
     (Consolidated) 
 
PETITION TO INTERVENE AND 
PROTEST OF CITY OF BURIEN 
 

 

1. Names and addresses of petitioners: 

CITY OF BURIEN 
C/o Gary Long, City Manager 
415 Southwest 150th Street 
 Burien, WA  98166.   
 

2. Name and address of attorney representing petitioners: 

Carol S. Arnold 
Laura K. Clinton 
Preston Gates & Ellis LLP 
701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 5000 
Seattle, WA 98104-7078 
Business:  (206) 623-7580 
Fax:  (206) 623-7022 
 

3. Identity of petitioners: 

The City of Burien is a political subdivision of the State of Washington.   



 
PETITION TO INTERVENE AND PROTEST  
OF CITY OF BURIEN - 2  
 

 

 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

 

 

 

 
PRESTON GATES & ELLIS LLP 

701 FIFTH AVENUE 
SUITE 5000 

SEATTLE, WASHINGTON  98104-7078 
TELEPHONE: (206) 623-7580 
FACSIMILE: (206) 623-7022 

4. Petitioners’ interest in this proceeding:  

The City of Burien wishes to join the Cities of Auburn, Bellevue, Des Moines, Federal Way, 

Maple Valley, Redmond, Renton, SeaTac, and Tukwila (“Cities”) as Intervenors in this proceeding.  

5. Issues To Be Raised and Protest: 

Petitioner wishes to join the Cities in objecting to and protesting PSE’s proposed rate filing 

for the reasons set forth in the Cities’ Petition to Intervene and Protest filed with the Commission on 

December 19, 2001, and granted at the Prehearing Conference on December 20, 2001.   Petitioner 

seeks late intervention for good cause in that it was unable to analyze and determine its interests in 

this proceeding prior to the Prehearing Conference.  Granting Burien’s Petition will not enlarge the 

issues or create any procedural impact since the other Cities are already active participants in the 

proceedings. 

6. Testimony and Witnesses 

Petitioner has not decided at this time whether to submit written testimony or exhibits or call 

witnesses, but reserves the right to do so.  Petitioner intends to join the other Cities in cross-

examining the witnesses called by other parties and submitting written argument. 

7. The undersigned submit this Petition to Intervene and Protest and request 

authorization to participate in this proceeding. 

 DATED this _____ day of March, 2002. 

PRESTON GATES & ELLIS LLP 
 
 
 
By__________________________________ 
     Carol S. Arnold,  WSBA # 18474  
     Laura K. Clinton, WSBA # 29846 
      
Attorneys for Petitioner City of Burien 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that I have this day served the Petition to Intervene and Protest of the 
City of Burien upon parties of record in this proceeding, via United States mail: 

 
Markham A. Quehrn  
Kirstin S. Dodge 
William R. Maurer 
Perkins Coie LLP 
One Bellevue Center, Suite 1800 
411-108th Avenue N.E. 
Bellevue, WA  98004-5584 
 
Robert D. Cedarbaum 
Senior Counsel 
Shannon E. Smith 
Assistant Attorney General 
Office of the Attorney General  
Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission  
1400 South Evergreen Park Drive S.W. 
P.O. Box 40128 
Olympia, WA 98504-0128  
 
Simon ffitch 
Matt Steuerwalt 
Office of the Attorney General 
Public Counsel Section 
900 Fourth Avenue, Suite 2000 
M. S. TB-14 
Seattle, WA 98164-1012 
 
Norman J. Furuta 
Associate Counsel 
Naval Facilities Engineering Command 
Office of the General Counsel 
2001 Junipero Serra Boulevard, Suite 600 
Daly City, CA 94014-1976 
 



 
PETITION TO INTERVENE AND PROTEST  
OF CITY OF BURIEN - 4  
 

 

 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

 

 

 

 
PRESTON GATES & ELLIS LLP 

701 FIFTH AVENUE 
SUITE 5000 

SEATTLE, WASHINGTON  98104-7078 
TELEPHONE: (206) 623-7580 
FACSIMILE: (206) 623-7022 

Kay Davoodi 
Naval Facilities Engineering Command 
Rate Intervention 
1314 Harwood Street S.E. 
Washington Navy Yard, DC 20374-5018 
 
Maurice Brubaker 
Brubaker and Associates, Inc. 
1215 Fern Ridge Parkway, Suite 208 
St. Louis, MO 63141 
 
Danielle Dixon 
NW Energy Coalition 
219 First Avenue, Suite 100 
Seattle, WA 98104 
 
Ralph C. Cavanagh 
Natural Resources Defense Council 
71 Stevenson Street, Suite 1825 
San Francisco, CA 94105 
 
Edward A. Finklea 
Energy Advocates LLP 
526 N.W. 18th Avenue 
Portland, OR 97209-2220 
 
Don Brookhyser 
Elizabeth Westby 
Alcantar & Kahl LLP 
1300 SW 5th Ave., Suite 1750 
Portland, OR 97201 
 
John A. Cameron 
Traci A. G. Kirkpatrick 
Davis Wright Tremaine 
2300 First Interstate Bank Tower 
1300 S.W. Fifth Avenue 
Portland, OR 97201 
 
Judith A. Endejan 
Michael Tobiason 
Graham & Dunn, P.C. 
1420 Fifth Avenue, 33rd Floor 
Seattle, WA 98101-2390 
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Chuck Eberdt 
The Energy Project 
314 East Holly Street 
Bellingham, WA 98225 
 
Michael L. Charneski 
19812-194th Avenue N.E. 
Woodinville, WA 98072-8876 
 
Thomas C. Brubaker 
Assistant City Attorney 
City of Kent 
Law Department 
220 4th Avenue South 
Kent, WA 98032-5895 
 
Donald C. Woodworth 
Senior Deputy Prosecuting Attorney 
Office of the Prosecuting Attorney 
Natural Resources Section 
500 Fourth Avenue, Suite 900 
Seattle, WA 98104 
 
Thomas Kuffel 
King County Prosecutor's Office 
E550 King County Courthouse 
516 Third Ave. 
Seattle, WA 98104 
 
S. Bradley Van Cleve 
Melinda J. Davison 
Davison Van Cleve, P.C. 
1000 S.W. Broadway, Suite 2460 
Portland, Oregon 97205 
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FACSIMILE: (206) 623-7022 

Michael L. Kurtz 
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 
36 East Seventh Street, Suite 2110 
Cincinnati, OH 45202 
 
Kirk H. Gibson 
Ater Wynne LLP 
222 S.W. Columbia, Suite 1800 
Portland, OR 97201-6618 
 
Ronald L Roseman 
2011-14th Avenue East 
Seattle, WA  98112 
 

DATED:  March 19, 2002. 
 

        
Diane Malunat 
Secretary to Carol S. Arnold 
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