OF CITY OF BURIEN - 1

26

4. Petitioners' interest in this proceeding:

The City of Burien wishes to join the Cities of Auburn, Bellevue, Des Moines, Federal Way, Maple Valley, Redmond, Renton, SeaTac, and Tukwila ("Cities") as Intervenors in this proceeding.

5. Issues To Be Raised and Protest:

Petitioner wishes to join the Cities in objecting to and protesting PSE's proposed rate filing for the reasons set forth in the Cities' Petition to Intervene and Protest filed with the Commission on December 19, 2001, and granted at the Prehearing Conference on December 20, 2001. Petitioner seeks late intervention for good cause in that it was unable to analyze and determine its interests in this proceeding prior to the Prehearing Conference. Granting Burien's Petition will not enlarge the issues or create any procedural impact since the other Cities are already active participants in the proceedings.

6. Testimony and Witnesses

Petitioner has not decided at this time whether to submit written testimony or exhibits or call witnesses, but reserves the right to do so. Petitioner intends to join the other Cities in cross-examining the witnesses called by other parties and submitting written argument.

7. The undersigned submit this Petition to Intervene and Protest and request authorization to participate in this proceeding.

DATED this _____ day of March, 2002.

PRESTON GATES & ELLIS LLP

Carol S. Arnold, WSBA # 18474 Laura K. Clinton, WSBA # 29846

Attorneys for Petitioner City of Burien

26

1	Kay Davoodi
2	Naval Facilities Engineering Command Rate Intervention
3	1314 Harwood Street S.E.
4	Washington Navy Yard, DC 20374-5018
5	Maurice Brubaker Brubaker and Associates, Inc.
	1215 Fern Ridge Parkway, Suite 208
6	St. Louis, MO 63141
7	Danielle Dixon
8	NW Energy Coalition 219 First Avenue, Suite 100
9	Seattle, WA 98104
10	Ralph C. Cavanagh
11	Natural Resources Defense Council 71 Stevenson Street, Suite 1825
12	San Francisco, CA 94105
13	Edward A. Finklea
14	Energy Advocates LLP 526 N.W. 18th Avenue
15	Portland, OR 97209-2220
16	Don Brookhyser
17	Elizabeth Westby Alcantar & Kahl LLP
18	1300 SW 5th Ave., Suite 1750
19	Portland, OR 97201
	John A. Cameron
20	Traci A. G. Kirkpatrick Davis Wright Tremaine
21	2300 First Interstate Bank Tower 1300 S.W. Fifth Avenue
22	Portland, OR 97201
23	Judith A. Endejan
24	Michael Tobiason
25	Graham & Dunn, P.C. 1420 Fifth Avenue, 33rd Floor
26	Seattle, WA 98101-2390

PETITION TO INTERVENE AND PROTEST OF CITY OF BURIEN - 4

1 2 3	Michael L. Kurtz Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 36 East Seventh Street, Suite 2110 Cincinnati, OH 45202
4	Kirk H. Gibson
5	Ater Wynne LLP 222 S.W. Columbia, Suite 1800
6	Portland, OR 97201-6618
7	Ronald L Roseman 2011-14 th Avenue East Seattle, WA 98112
8	
9	DATED: March 19, 2002.
10	
11	Diane Malunat Secretary to Carol S. Arnold
12	
13	K:\44541\00001\CSA\CSA_P22AZ
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
	DESCRIPTION TO DESCRIPTION OF AND DESCRIPTION